2004, and the nine months ended September 30, 2005, offset in part by

(g)   Represents amounts borrowed to acquire the real estate referred to in Note
   (c).

(h)   Represents the repayment of the loan due from AIM to Citibank, N.A.
   offset, in part, by amounts borrowed from PNC Bank.

(i)   Represents notes issued to shareholders of AIM as part of the purchase
   price under the Stock Purchase Agreement.

(j)   Represents the payment of notes due from AIM to certain of its officers.

(k)   Represents the elimination of shares held by former shareholders of AIM.

(l)   Represents the issuance of shares of Gales Industries, Incorporated.

(m)   Represents the excess of amounts paid over par value of Gales Industries.

(n)   Represents net amount received upon issuance of preferred shares.

(o)   Represents elimination of retained earnings of AIM accrued prior to
   January 1, 2004.

(p)   Represents elimination of amounts allocated to shares held in treasury by
   AIM.

   Ashlin Development Corportation

   Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

   Year ended   ADJUSTED
   December 31,2004   Adjustments   December 31, 2004
   ------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME FROM SALES   24,818,333   24,818,333

COST OF GOODS SOLD
Inventory, Beginning   9,873,378   9,873,378
Purchases   3,882,760   3,882,760
Sub-Contracting   3,767,089   3,767,089
Finishing   2,531,021   2,531,021
Hardware   1,908,026   1,908,026
Direct Labor   2,280,036   2,280,036
Overhead (See Expense Schedule "A" Below)   8,501,899   (500,930) (a)(b)   8,000,969
   -------------------------------   -------------
   32,744,209   (500,930)   32,243,279
Less: Inventory, Ending   11,108,456   11,108,456
   -------------------------------   -------------

COST OF GOODS SOLD   21,635,753   (500,930)   21,134,823
   -------------------------------   -------------

GROSS PROFIT   3,182,580   $   500,930   3,683,510

OTHER INCOME   2,573   $   --   2,573
   -------------------------------   -------------
TOTAL INCOME   3,185,153   500,930   3,686,083

EXPENSES

Selling   321,727   --   321,727
Gen. & Admin. (See  Sch. "B" below)   1,390,475   103,391  (a)(b)   1,493,866
Interest and Amortization   517,511   143,234  (c)   660,745
Franchise Tax   669   (669) (d)   -
   -------------------------------   -------------

TOTAL EXPENSES   2,230,382   245,956   2,476,338

   -------------------------------   -------------
NET INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   954,771   $   254,974   1,209,745
   --
INCOME TAXES (@ 40%)   381,908   $   101,990   $   483,898

   -------------------------------   -------------
NET INCOME AFTER INCOME TAXES   572,863   152,984   725,847
   ===============================   =============

   Ashlin Development Corportation

   Year ended   ADJUSTED
A   MANUFACTURING OVERHEAD   December 31,2004   Adjustments   December 31, 2004
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Material, Tools and Supplies   759,319   --   --   759,319

[…]

Premiums - Officers' Life Insurance   26,621   (26,621)   --
   Donations   3,200   --   --   3,200
   Payroll Processing & Computer Costs   110,414   --   --   110,414
   ---------------------------   ----------------
   TOTAL GENERAL & ADMIN. EXP.   1,390,475   103,391   1,493,866
   ===========================   ================

   Ashlin Development Corportation

   Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

   Nine Mo. Ended   ADJUSTED
   September 30,   September 30,
   2005   Adjustments   2005
   ------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME FROM SALES   21,851,532   --   21,851,532
   --   -
COST OF GOODS SOLD   --   -
Inventory, Beginning   11,108,456   --   11,108,456
Purchases   3,382,443   --   3,382,443
Sub-Contracting   2,858,473   --   2,858,473
Finishing   2,158,583   --   2,158,583
Hardware   1,896,726   --   1,896,726
Direct Labor   2,072,801   --   2,072,801
Overhead (See Expense Schedule "A" Below)   7,607,053   (422,148) (e)(f)   7,184,905
   -----------------------------   ------------
   31,084,535   (422,148)   30,662,387
Less: Inventory, Ending   12,034,369   12,034,369
   -----------------------------   ------------

COST OF GOODS SOLD   19,050,166   (422,148)   18,628,018
   -----------------------------   ------------

GROSS PROFIT   2,801,366   422,148   3,223,514

OTHER INCOME   152   152
   -----------------------------   ------------
TOTAL INCOME   2,801,518   422,148   3,223,666

EXPENSES
Selling   244,125   --   244,125
Gen. & Admin. (See  Sch. "B" below)   1,287,211   29,018  (e)(f)   1,316,229
Interest and Amortization   411,493   117,651  (g)   529,144
Franchise Tax   516   (516) (h)   -
   -----------------------------   ------------

TOTAL EXPENSES   1,943,345   146,153   2,089,498

   -----------------------------
NET INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   858,173   275,995   1,134,168

INCOME TAXES (@ 40%)   343,269   110,398   453,667

   -----------------------------   ------------
NET INCOME AFTER INCOME TAXES   514,904   165,597   680,501
   =============================   ============

   Ashlin Development Corportation

   Nine Mo. Ended   ADJUSTED
   September 30,   September 30,
A   MANUFACTURING OVERHEAD   2005   Adjustments   2005
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------